
Notte Dame 
Michigan 

Scoring Summary 
0 7 7 
3 14 0 

First Quarter 

0 
7 

14 
24 

UM: J.D. Carlson 23 field goal, 10:54. Drive: 37 yards, 8 
lays, 2 firs~ down, 3: 13 elapsC? ~ter Lance Dottin's inter

~ption. Key play: Lance Dottin intercepted a Rick Mirer 
pass on the Notre Dame 42. 
Score: Michigan 3, Notre Dame 0. 

Second Quarter 
UM: Desmond Howard 29 run (Carlson kick), 9:58. Drive: 
82 yards, 11 plays, 4 first d?wns, 5:44 elapsed after a Notre 
Dame punt Key play: Elvis Grbac hit Walter Smith for 8 
yards on third-and-four from the Michigan 35. 
Score: Michigan 10, Notre Dame 0. 
UM: Ricky Powers 16 run (Carlson kick), 1:49. Drive: 80 
yards, 14 plays, 6 first downs, 6:45 elapsed after Mike Evans 
recovered a Notre Dame fumble. Key plays: Grbac com
pleted 5 passes for 39 yards. 
Score: Michigan 17, Notre Dame 0. 
ND: Jerome Bettis 3 pass from Rick Mirer (Craig Hentrich 
lick), 0:17. Drive: 65 yards, 8 plays, 3 first downs, 1:32 
elapsed after Michigan kickoff. Key plays: Mirer hit Lake 
Dawson with 2 passes for 34 yards. 
Score: Michigan 17, Notre Dame 7. 

Third Quarter 
N~: Tony Smith 35 pass from Mirer (Hentrich kick), 6:47. 
Oi:ive_: 80 yards, 9 plays, 3 first downs, 4:30 elapsed after a 
M1ch1gan punt. Key plays: Tony Smith caught 2 passes for 69 
yards. Score: Michigan 17, Notre Dame 14. 

Fourth Quarter 
UM: Howard 25 pass from Elvis Grbac (Carlson kick), 9:02. 
Drive: 75 yards, 9 plays, 4 first downs, 5: 13 elapsed after Notre 
Dame punt. Key plays: Grbac completed 4 passes for 52 yards. 
Score: Michigan 24, Notre Dame 14. 

Individual Rushing 
ND: Jerome Bettis 8 rushes, 28 yards, 0 TD (long 12); Willie 
Clark 2-22-0 (long 19); Rick Mirer 6-13-0; Rodney Culver 6-
10-0; Tony Brooks 6-5-0; UM-Ricky Powers 38 rushes, 164 
yards, 1 TD (long 16); Burnie Legette 11-39-0 (long 9); 
Desmond Howard 1-29-1; Ty Wheatley 3-5-0; Elvis Grbac 2-
(-4)-0. 

Individual Passing . 
ND: Rick Mirer 13-25-1, 234 yards, 2 IDs (long 46); UM: 
Elvis Grbac 20-22-1, 195 yards, 1 TD (long 25). 

Individual Receiving 
ND: Tony Smith 5 catches, 121 yards, 1 TD, (long 35); Derek 
Brown 4-70-0 (long 46); Jerome Bettis 2-15-1 (long 12); Lake 
Dawson 1-20-0; Rodney Culver 1-8-0; UM: Desmond Howard 
6 catches, 74 yards, 1 TD, (long 25); Yale Van Dyne 6-56-0 
(long 15)· Dave Diebolt 3-25-0 (long 11); Ty Wheatley 1-10-
0; Walter' Smith 1-8-0; Burnie Legette 1-8-0; John Ellison 1-6-
0. 

First Downs 
Rushing 
Passing 
Penalty 

Rushing Attempts 
Yards Rushing 
Yards Lost Rushing 
Net Yards Rushing 
Net Yards Passing 

Team Statistics 

Passes Attempted 
Passes Completed 
Had Intercepted 

Total Offensive Plays 
Total Net Yards 

Average Gain Per Play 
Fumbles: Number-Lost 
Penalties: Number-Yards 
Interceptions: Number-Yards 
Number of Punts-Yards 

Average Per Punt 
Punt Returns: Number-Yards 
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards 
Third Down Conversions 

ND 
14 
4 
9 
1 

28 
89 
11 
78 

234 
25 
13 

1 
53 

312 
5.8 
1-1 

4-35 
0 

4-157 
39.3 

1-5 
5-54 
5-11 

UM 
26 
15 
11 
0 

55 
251 

18 
233 
195 
22 
20 
0 

77 
428 
5.5 
1-0 

3-21 
1-6 

2-80 
40.0 

1-8 
1-19 

10-15 
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