Scoring Summary

First Quarter

IIM: J.D. Carlson 23 field goal, 10:54. Drive: 37 yards, 8 plays, 2 first down, 3:13 elapsed after Lance Dottin's interception. Key play: Lance Dottin intercepted a Rick Mirer pass on the Notre Dame 42.

Score: Michigan 3, Notre Dame 0.

Notre Dame

Michigan

Second Quarter

IM: Desmond Howard 29 run (Carlson kick), 9:58. Drive: 82 yards, 11 plays, 4 first downs, 5:44 elapsed after a Notre Dame punt. Key play: Elvis Grbac hit Walter Smith for 8 vards on third-and-four from the Michigan 35.

Score: Michigan 10, Notre Dame 0.

UM: Ricky Powers 16 run (Carlson kick), 1:49. Drive: 80 yards, 14 plays, 6 first downs, 6:45 elapsed after Mike Evans recovered a Notre Dame fumble. Key plays: Grbac completed 5 passes for 39 yards.

Score: Michigan 17, Notre Dame 0.

ND: Jerome Bettis 3 pass from Rick Mirer (Craig Hentrich kick), 0:17. Drive: 65 yards, 8 plays, 3 first downs, 1:32 elapsed after Michigan kickoff. Key plays: Mirer hit Lake Dawson with 2 passes for 34 yards. Score: Michigan 17, Notre Dame 7.

Third Quarter

ND: Tony Smith 35 pass from Mirer (Hentrich kick), 6:47. Drive: 80 yards, 9 plays, 3 first downs, 4:30 elapsed after a Michigan punt. Key plays: Tony Smith caught 2 passes for 69 yards. Score: Michigan 17, Notre Dame 14.

Fourth Quarter

UM: Howard 25 pass from Elvis Grbac (Carlson kick), 9:02. Drive: 75 yards, 9 plays, 4 first downs, 5:13 elapsed after Notre Dame punt. Key plays: Grbac completed 4 passes for 52 yards. Score: Michigan 24, Notre Dame 14.

Individual Rushing

ND: Jerome Bettis 8 rushes, 28 yards, 0 TD (long 12); Willie Clark 2-22-0 (long 19); Rick Mirer 6-13-0; Rodney Culver 6-10-0; Tony Brooks 6-5-0; UM-Ricky Powers 38 rushes, 164 yards, 1 TD (long 16); Burnie Legette 11-39-0 (long 9); Desmond Howard 1-29-1; Ty Wheatley 3-5-0; Elvis Grbac 2-(-4)-0.

Individual Passing

ND: Rick Mirer 13-25-1, 234 yards, 2 TDs (long 46); UM: Elvis Grbac 20-22-1, 195 yards, 1 TD (long 25).

Individual Receiving

ND: Tony Smith 5 catches, 121 yards, 1 TD, (long 35); Derek Brown 4-70-0 (long 46); Jerome Bettis 2-15-1 (long 12); Lake Dawson 1-20-0; Rodney Culver 1-8-0; UM: Desmond Howard 6 catches, 74 yards, 1 TD, (long 25); Yale Van Dyne 6-56-0 (long 15); Dave Diebolt 3-25-0 (long 11); Ty Wheatley 1-10-0; Walter Smith 1-8-0; Burnie Legette 1-8-0; John Ellison 1-6**Team Statistics**

ND

IIM

	ND	OIVI
First Downs	14	26
Rushing	4	15
Passing	9	11
Penalty	1	0
Rushing Attempts	28	55
Yards Rushing	89	251
Yards Lost Rushing	11	18
Net Yards Rushing	78	233
Net Yards Passing	234	195
Passes Attempted	25	22
Passes Completed	13	20
Had Intercepted	1	ő
Total Offensive Plays	53	77
Total Net Yards	312	428
Average Gain Per Play	5.8	5.5
Fumbles: Number-Lost	1-1	1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards	4-35	3-21
Interceptions: Number-Yards	0	1-6
Number of Punts-Yards	4-157	2-80
Average Per Punt	39.3	40.0
Punt Returns: Number-Yards	1-5	1-8
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	5-54	1-19
Third Down Conversions	5-11	10-15
Time Down Conversions	2-11	10-1-